Supervisors therefore adopts this Chapter to prescribe standard 
procedures for the prosecution, determination, and 
implementation of administrative Debarments and Suspensions 

4. Amount In Controversy 

The amount in controversy in this proceeding is approximately one 

hundred and twenty-thousand dollars ($120,000) payments and expense 

reimbursements posted to Appellant Collective Impact’s ledgers between 2021 

and 2023.47  

5. Burden of Proof & Standard of Proof 

The burden proof refers to which Party has the responsibility to prove 

their claim or affirmative defense in a specific proceeding.